Re-appointing a Director of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand

RICHARD WILD, Administrator of the Government ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 15th day of November 1967

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE GOVERNMENT IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby re-appoints

Leonard Albert Hadley, Esquire, of Wellington, as a director of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand, to hold office during pleasure for a term of three years from the 5th day of November 1967.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(T. 39/4/11)

The Ashburton, Methven, Hinds, and Rakaia Milk Supply Approval Order 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10160)

RICHARD WILD, Administrator of the Government ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 8th day of November 1967

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE GOVERNMENT IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Milk Act 1944, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following

ORDER

1. (1) This order may be cited as the Ashburton, Methven, Hinds, and Rakaia Milk Supply Approval Order 1967.
(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its notification in the Gazette.

2. The company known as the Ashburton Town Milk Producers Co-operative Co. Ltd., is hereby approved as the supply association for the Ashburton, Methven, Hinds, and Rakaia Milk Marketing Districts as defined in the First Schedule of the Milk Marketing Order 1962*.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. *S.R. 1962/153

The Taumarunui and Turangi Milk Supply Approval Order 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10161)

RICHARD WILD, Administrator of the Government ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 8th day of November 1967

HIS EXCELLENCY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE GOVERNMENT IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Milk Act 1944, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

- 1. (1) This order may be cited as the Taumarunui and Turangi Milk Supply Approval Order 1967.
- (2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its notification in the Gazette.
- 2. The company known as the Taumarunui Milk Producers Co. Ltd., is hereby approved as the supply association for the Taumarunui and Turangi Milk Districts as constituted by the Taumarunui Milk District Order 1959* and the Turangi Milk District Order 1965†
 - P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. *S.R. 1959/178 †S.R. 1965/155

The Rotorua Milk Supply Approval Order 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10162)

RICHARD WILD, Administrator of the Government ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 8th day of November 1967

HIS EXCELLENCY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE GOVERNMENT IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Milk Act 1944, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following

ORDER

1. (1) This order may be cited as the Rotorua Milk Supply Approval Order 1967.
(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the

ate of its notification in the Gazette.

2. The company known as the Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co. Ltd., is hereby approved as the supply association for the Rotorua Milk Marketing District as defined in the First Schedule of the Milk Marketing Order 1962*.

> P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. *S.R. 1962/153

The South Taranaki Milk Supply Approval Order 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10163)

RICHARD WILD, Administrator of the Government ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 8th day of November 1967

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE GOVERNMENT IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Milk Act 1944, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following

ORDER

1. (1) This order may be cited as the South Taranaki Milk Supply Approval Order 1967.

(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its notification in the Gazette.

2. The company known as the Hawera Co-operative Milk Supply Association Ltd., is hereby approved as the supply association for the South Taranaki Milk District as constituted by the South Taranaki Milk District Constitution Order 1948*.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. *Gazette, 1948, Vol. III, p. 1318

Polling Places Under the Electoral Act 1956 Appointed

RICHARD WILD, Administrator of the Government

PURSUANT to the Electoral Act 1956, I, Sir Herbert Richard Churton Wild, the Administrator of the Government of New Zealand, hereby abolish all existing polling places in the electoral district of Palmerston North, and hereby appoint the places mentioned in the Schedule hereto to be polling places for the said electoral district.

SCHEDULE

PALMERSTON NORTH ELECTORAL DISTRICT

Ashley Street, St. Andrew's Church Hall. Broadway Avenue, St. Paul's Church Sunday School Room. Church Street West, Y.W.C.A. Building.

College Street:

Public School. West End School. Thomson Street Corner, Hall.

Crewe Crescent, St. Anne's Church Hall. Cuba Street, Trinity Methodist Church Hall. Ferguson Street, Intermediate School. Fitzherbert Avenue, Girls' High School.

Grey Street:

Marist Bros. High School. Y.M.C.A. Building.

Hokowhitu:

Albert Street, Public School. 33 Ihaka Street, Mr R. H. Nairn's Garage.

Rochester Street, Awapuni Public School. Roslyn Rangiora Avenue, St Luke's Methodist Hall. Ruahine Street, Winchester Public School. Slack's Road, Riverdale School.